

WidePoint's Subsidiary IT Authorities Awarded New CISCO Equipment Contract

Fairfax, VA – November 29, 2023 – <u>WidePoint Corporation</u> (NYSE American: <u>WYY</u>), the innovative technology Managed Solution Provider (MSP) specializing in Identity & Access Management (IAM), Telecommunications and Managed Mobility Services (MMS), Analytics & Billing as a Service (ABaaS), and IT as a Service (ITaaS), announced that its subsidiary <u>IT Authorities</u> (ITA) has been awarded a new contract valued at \$900,000 for Cisco equipment by a national bottling distributor.

"IT Authorities is proud to support the growth of our customers by providing Cisco products," said Jason Caras, CEO of IT Authorities. "Our long-term collaboration with Cisco includes our exemplary certification achievements, our deep network architecture expertise, and the deployment of their cutting-edge security solutions. Within the Consumer Packaged Goods (CPG) industry, IT Authorities has established a reputation for unparalleled excellence in competitive pricing, operational efficiency, reliable delivery, and an unwavering commitment to simplifying the procurement process for our clients."

Jin Kang, WidePoint's CEO, added, "As organizations face technology purchasing challenges, IT Authorities continues to be recognized for delivering high-quality and best in value products and services. The ITA team has a proven track record, the expertise and insight essential to facilitate complex procurements. This contract is another example of how IT Authorities continues to expand cross-selling and upselling of WidePoint ITaaS solutions."

About WidePoint

WidePoint Corporation (NYSE American: WYY) is a leading technology Managed Solution Provider (MSP) dedicated to securing and protecting the mobile workforce and enterprise landscape. WidePoint is recognized for pioneering technology solutions that include Identity and Access Management (IAM), Mobility Managed Services (MMS), Telecom Management, Information Technology as a Service (ITaaS), Cloud Security, and Analytics & Billing as a Service (ABaaS). For more information, visit widepoint.com.

WidePoint Investor Relations:

Gateway Group, Inc. Matt Glover or John Yi 949-574-3860 WYY@gateway-grp.com